
Provisional Results
  1/10/2026 Start Time:  / End Time: 

Master Men - 10 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P S S T Time Diff
1 8 Driessen, Doug 0:43:22.1 4 2 4 2 12 0:43:22.1 +0.0
2 9 Becker, Jim 0:45:19.9 1 4 1 1 7 0:45:19.9 +1:57.8
3 3 White, Sebastian 0:47:56.1 2 3 5 5 15 0:47:56.1 +4:34.0
4 2 Wolfe, Patrick 0:51:21.5 2 0 4 5 11 0:51:21.5 +7:59.4
5 1 Fuentevilla, Tut 0:55:37.6 2 2 2 3 9 0:55:37.6 +12:15.5
6 5 Nelson, Brian 0:56:14.2 3 5 2 3 13 0:56:14.2 +12:52.1
7 7 Grohusky, Brad 0:58:34.5 0 4 4 4 12 0:58:34.5 +15:12.4
8 6 Huseby, Jed 1:11:06.0 2 4 4 3 13 1:11:06.0 +27:43.9
9 4 Thimm, Peter 1:13:42.3 1 2 4 5 12 1:13:42.3 +30:20.2

Master Women - 7.5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P S S T Time Diff
1 26 Sheppard, SJ 0:42:05.7 1 2 2 2 7 0:42:05.7 +0.0
2 27 Odonnell, Ryanne 0:44:52.5 5 2 4 2 13 0:44:52.5 +2:46.8
3 29 Becker, Hilary 0:46:04.0 0 3 2 2 7 0:46:04.0 +3:58.3
4 28 Higgins, Jennifer 0:48:07.4 2 5 1 2 10 0:48:07.4 +6:01.7
DNS 25 Sluder, Laura *** *** ***

Men - 12.5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P S S T Time Diff
1 22 Sheppard, Thor 0:40:33.8 0 1 4 1 6 0:40:33.8 +0.0
2 21 Sites, Ben 0:48:22.4 3 2 3 5 13 0:48:22.4 +7:48.6
3 24 Conway, Cory 1:06:13.8 2 2 1 4 9 1:06:13.8 +25:40.0
4 20 Welch, Rowan 1:07:49.4 4 5 5 1 15 1:07:49.4 +27:15.6
DNS 23 Ledger, Van *** *** ***

Novice Men - 4.5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P T Time Diff
1 56 Munster, Ray 0:16:56.4 0 0 0 0:16:56.4 +0.0
2 59 Lockhart, Cody 0:19:14.8 0 0 0 0:19:14.8 +2:18.4
3 57 Marlowe, Hayden 0:20:23.4 0 1 1 0:20:23.4 +3:27.0
4 58 Loomis, Mark 0:20:57.5 0 0 0 0:20:57.5 +4:01.1
5 60 Hugo, Elan 0:21:22.9 3 0 3 0:21:22.9 +4:26.5
6 55 Seipel, Tim 0:22:35.1 2 2 4 0:22:35.1 +5:38.7

Novice U15 Men - 4.5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P T Time Diff
1 65 Hugo, Olin 0:17:28.2 2 0 2 0:17:28.2 +0.0
2 66 Wolfe, Colt 0:23:48.9 2 0 2 0:23:48.9 +6:20.7
3 70 Hill, Corbin 0:25:29.6 0 2 2 0:25:29.6 +8:01.4
4 72 Gregg, Cole 0:26:22.7 0 0 0 0:26:22.7 +8:54.5
5 68 Mitchell, Charlie 0:29:35.7 5 3 8 0:29:35.7 +12:07.5
6 71 Guercio, Brooks 0:29:53.7 2 3 5 0:29:53.7 +12:25.5
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Novice U15 Men Continued ... - 4.5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P T Time Diff
7 73 Gianikas, Angelo 0:32:23.0 0 1 1 0:32:23.0 +14:54.8
8 67 Phillips, Canyon 0:34:58.2 2 2 4 0:34:58.2 +17:30.0
9 75 Bontadelli, Colter 0:37:34.3 3 1 4 0:37:34.3 +20:06.1
DNS 69 Lockhart, Callahan *** *** ***
DNS 74 Keltner, Carter *** *** ***

Novice U15 Women - 4.5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P T Time Diff
1 77 Kray, Luca 0:28:54.0 0 0 0 0:28:54.0 +0.0
2 79 Spillane, Ayla 0:34:52.4 2 2 4 0:34:52.4 +5:58.4
3 76 Lockhart, Amelia 0:35:15.7 3 1 4 0:35:15.7 +6:21.7
4 78 Handlin, Temple 0:37:37.1 0 1 1 0:37:37.1 +8:43.1

Novice Women - 4.5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P T Time Diff
1 83 DeWispelaere, Angie 0:22:26.9 0 2 2 0:22:41.9 +0.0
2 80 Peersen, Ande 0:22:51.2 1 4 5 0:22:51.2 +9.3
3 84 Broughton, Elisa 0:26:32.5 1 2 3 0:26:32.5 +3:50.6
DNS 81 Lockhart, Shauna *** *** ***
DNS 82 Hugo, Lauren *** *** ***

Jury Decisions
Bib: 83 Time: 0:00:15.0 Notes: Time Credit

U13 Men - 5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P P P T Time Diff
1 40 Price, Callan 0:32:44.1 1 1 4 1 7 0:32:44.1 +0.0

U15 Men - 5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P P P T Time Diff
1 45 Loomis, Reed 0:26:42.1 1 1 0 3 5 0:26:42.1 +0.0
2 46 Hood, Sam 0:29:38.6 4 0 3 0 7 0:29:38.6 +2:56.5
3 44 McCaffery, Sebastian 0:29:49.6 1 3 0 1 5 0:29:49.6 +3:07.5
4 43 Puyear, Ari 0:29:50.0 4 3 1 1 9 0:29:50.0 +3:07.9
5 42 Stebbins, Carter 0:30:40.6 3 1 4 1 9 0:30:40.6 +3:58.5
6 47 Artukovich, Barrett 0:31:12.2 1 0 2 3 6 0:31:12.2 +4:30.1

U15 Women - 5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P P P T Time Diff
1 51 Scranton, Evelyn 0:25:09.7 2 1 0 1 4 0:25:09.7 +0.0
2 52 Preston, Stevie 0:28:14.8 2 4 1 0 7 0:28:14.8 +3:05.1
3 50 Seipel, Marlies 0:32:52.1 3 3 0 1 7 0:32:52.1 +7:42.4
4 53 Lee, Addison 0:33:30.9 3 2 1 0 6 0:33:30.9 +8:21.2
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U17 Men - 7.5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P S S T Time Diff
1 31 Hemming, Owen 0:38:25.7 4 3 3 4 14 0:38:25.7 +0.0
2 30 Ross, Estyn 0:40:42.8 2 1 5 3 11 0:40:42.8 +2:17.1

U17 Women - 7.5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P S S T Time Diff
1 33 Belden, Emery 0:38:39.5 3 3 2 3 11 0:38:39.5 +0.0

U19 Youth Men - 10 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P S S T Time Diff
1 13 Huseby, Sorin 0:37:08.1 2 0 2 2 6 0:37:08.1 +0.0
2 10 Stark, Zachary 0:41:27.9 1 1 1 2 5 0:41:27.9 +4:19.8
3 11 Sloan, Colter 0:42:35.1 3 2 3 3 11 0:43:35.1 +6:27.0
4 12 Rothbauer, Greyson 0:46:22.8 3 4 3 3 13 0:46:22.8 +9:14.7

Jury Decisions
Bib: 11 Time: 0:01:00.0 Notes: Time Credit

U19 Youth Women - 7.5 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P S S T Time Diff
1 35 Bontadelli, Maiah 0:54:15.1 3 2 1 3 9 0:54:15.1 +0.0

Women - 10 km. Mass Start - 
PL Bib Name SkiTime P P S S T Time Diff
1 16 Chipman, Hannah 0:37:32.4 1 0 1 0 2 0:37:32.4 +0.0
2 15 French, Anna 0:39:01.2 3 0 3 0 6 0:39:01.2 +1:28.8
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